OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664

W o ~N O B W R e

NN N RN N RNN ot
I SRBIYIRRBssIasasasn s

ECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34816

S
34816
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34816 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of August 31, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
October 3, 2017, by and between BAKERCREW CONSULTING, a Wyoming corporation
(“Consultant”), whose address is 60 Dancer Circle, Alpine, Wyoming 83128, and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Consultant (thé “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34816 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agfeed to provide as-needed professional
and technical services related to Land Management/Business Permits; and
WHEREAS, the Partles entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to September 30, 2020 and add $500,000 to the Agreement for a total not
to exceed amount of $1,100,000; and '
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period, , )
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
October 1, 2017, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2021, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed soconer.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 34816 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

I
i

EWibg A17-02854
01163341.D0CX




0 o o~ O O e W N e

T o S U §
oy o BN e O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, gth Floor

RO RN RN N RN e e e
o ~ O Ut b W N - O W 00~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

BAKERCREW CONSULTING, a Wyoming

corporation
1 i e .
4 ¢ g7 A .
Rood yé/?[‘ 3 , 2020 By éz?w A%K{/éf
Name__Sandy g ber

Title vE"fzzsm'Lw%'f

Cf/ ) . 2020 By /) g // ’ .
‘ Name’__ 8 vyéon) % /A KO
Title_ U (E i@ré’ﬁe S L DCIT

o

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
, 2020 By
City Manager
“City”
This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 34816 is approved as to form on
, 2020.
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
By
Deputy

2

EWMbg A17-02894
01183341.DOCX




CEFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

L ona Beach. CA 80802-48064

el

© o = o B W N

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document o be duly

aw as of the

date first stated above.

BAKERCREW CONSULTING, a Wyoming

corpo

fio
st Lintics

Name
Title

7
By /f?

ta

San Ay KA ket '
Fresi e

g L

Name__
Title U ¢F

ig\fﬁ?é‘f\} %/3"}((3!{::"

;53;%835 ;DT

“Consultant”

cITY

OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

By

Ao Jatren

“City”

T

City Manager  cveou

0 8
THE

307

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 34816 is approved as to form on

executed with all formalities required by |
i, ;
}z,;m‘ 3 , 2020
q_/ 2 , 2020

A sbomsbons 14 2020
7

Sepermiper 9, 2020,

EWMbg A17-02894

01183341.DOCX

CHARLES BARKIN, City ey
y et

Deputy ‘,y
2

£ PURSUANT

b 3 B W
oIy GHART




